5125090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM547831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stuart L. Gorelick		10/30/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regency Medical Group, PLLC
Street Address:	44050 W. 12 Mile Road
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5125090	STAR COSMETIC SURGERY
Registration Number:	4816923	STAR PLASTIC SURGERY
Registration Number:	4816922	STAR PLASTIC SURGERY
Registration Number:	4812495	MYSTARDR.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483513000

Email: trademark@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir W. Cook II 27777 Franklin Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimir W. Cook II, Michigan Bar P79242
SIGNATURE:	/CWC/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scanned Doc 0001 (003)#page1.tif source=Scanned Doc 0001 (003)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stuart L. Gorelick, a U.S. citizen, with a principal business address at 42450 W. 12 Mile Road, First Floor, Novi, MI 48377, (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interests in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Mark(s)");

WHEREAS, Regency Medical Group, PLLC, a Michigan professional limited liability company, with a principal business address at 44050 W. 12 Mile Road, Novi, MI, 48377, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the business goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for and collect damages, profits, attorneys' fees, and all other available remedies for past infringements of the Mark(s).

Signed at Nov1 NII on this 36 day of October, 2019.

Ву.:

Stuart L. Gorelick

SCHEDULE A – Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
U.S.A.	STAR COSMETIC SURGERY	January 17, 2017	5125090
U.S.A.	STAR PLASTIC SURGERY	September 22, 2015	4816923
U.S.A.	State James Commission of the	September 22, 2015	4816922
U.S.A.	MYSTARDR.COM	September 15, 2015	4812495

4643587.v1

RECORDED: 11/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0321